MKD 2 -22 -00		03-29-2000	<u>941)</u>	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)		I ANNO AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02	PATENTS		tent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings $\rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow \vee$	•	101300901	<b>v v</b>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	ts and Trademarks: Plea	ase record the attached original	documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving	g party(ies):	
Paul Hallen		Name: RetinaLabs.com		
	7	Address: 1776 Peachtree Stree	et, Suite 200	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗋 Yes 🛛 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	-			
X Assignment D M	erger			
C Security Agreement C C	hange of Name	City: Atlanta	State/Prov.: GA	
C Other		Country: U.S.A.	ZIP: 30309	
Execution Date: February 7, 2000	A	dditional name(s) & address(es)	🗆 Yes 🖾 No	
If this document is being filed together wi Patent Application No. Filing dat		B. Patent No.(s)		
09/425,071 10/21/9	9			
	Additional numbers	Yes No		
09/425,071 10/21/9 5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:	Additional numbers	Yes No Total number of applications a	nd patents involved:	
5. Name and address of party to whom corr	Additional numbers espondence 6.			
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Peter F. Corless</li> </ul>	Additional numbers espondence 6. 7.	Total number of applications a	\$ <u>40.00</u> nsufficiency should be	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter F. Corless Registration No. 33860</li> </ol>	Additional numbers espondence 6. 7.	Total number of applications an Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u> nsufficiency should be osit account	
5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter F. Corless Registration No. <u>33860</u> Address:	Additional numbers espondence 6. 7. SHMAN, LLP	<ul> <li>Total number of applications at</li> <li>Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):</li> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or i credited or debited to depo</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to</li> </ul>	\$ <u>40.00</u> nsufficiency should be osit account	
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Peter F. Corless</li> <li>Registration No. 33860</li> <li>Address:</li> <li>DIKE, BRONSTEIN, ROBERTS &amp; CU</li> </ul>	Additional numbers espondence 6. 7. SHMAN, LLP 8.	<ul> <li>Total number of applications and</li> <li>Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):</li> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or incredited or debited to depoin a credited or debited to depoin a credited to be charged to</li> <li>Deposit account number:</li> </ul>	\$ <u>40.00</u> nsufficiency should be osit account	
5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter F. Corless Registration No. 33860 Address: DIKE, BRONSTEIN, ROBERTS & CU 130 Water Street	Additional numbers espondence 6. 7. SHMAN, LLP 8. Prov.: MA	<ul> <li>Total number of applications an</li> <li>Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):</li> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or i credited or debited to depo</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to</li> </ul>	\$ <u>40.00</u> nsufficiency should be osit account	
5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter F. Corless Registration No. 33860 Address: DIKE, BRONSTEIN, ROBERTS & CU 130 Water Street City: Boston State/ Country: U.S.A. ZIP:	Additional numbers espondence 6. 7. SHMAN, LLP 8. Prov.: MA	<ul> <li>Total number of applications and Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):</li> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or incredited or debited to deport account number:</li> <li>04-1105</li> </ul>	\$ <u>40.00</u> nsufficiency should be osit account	
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Peter F. Corless</li> <li>Registration No. 33860</li> <li>Address:</li> <li>DIKE, BRONSTEIN, ROBERTS &amp; CU</li> <li>130 Water Street</li> <li>City: Boston State/</li> <li>Country: U.S.A. ZIP:</li> <li>3/26/2000 DMBUTEN 0000016 09425071</li> <li>1 FC:581: 40.00 0P</li> <li>9. Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, to of the original document.</li> </ul>	Additional numbers espondence 6. 7. SHMAN, LLP 8. Prov.: MA 02109 DO NOT USE	<ul> <li>Total number of applications and</li> <li>Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):</li> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or incredited or debited to depoin account debited to depoin account number:</li> <li>04-1105</li> <li>THIS SPACE</li> </ul>	\$ <u>40.00</u> nsufficiency should be osit account o deposit account ached copy is a true copy	
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Peter F. Corless</li> <li>Registration No. 33860</li> <li>Address:</li> <li>DIKE, BRONSTEIN, ROBERTS &amp; CU</li> <li>130 Water Street</li> <li>City: Boston State/</li> <li>Country: U.S.A. ZIP:</li> <li>3728/2000 JMBUYEN 0000016 09425071</li> <li>1 Ff:581 40.00 0P</li> <li>9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, t</li> </ul>	Additional numbers espondence 6. 7. SHMAN, LLP 8. Prov.: MA 02109 DO NOT USE the foregoing information	<ul> <li>Total number of applications and</li> <li>Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):</li> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or incredited or debited to depoin account debited to depoin account number:</li> <li>04-1105</li> <li>THIS SPACE</li> </ul>	\$ <u>40.00</u> nsufficiency should be osit account o deposit account	

## REEL: 010633 FRAME: 0958

Docket No. 49273 Page 1 of 1

## ASSIGNMENT

I, Paul Hallen, for good and valuable consideration from RetinaLabs.com, a <u>Groop A</u> corporation, having its principal place of business at 1776 Peachtree Street, Suite 200, Atlanta, Georgia 30309, hereinafter called the Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ENHANCING OXYGEN CONTENT OF INFUSION/IRRIGATION FLUID FOR OPHTHALMIC SURGERY having a U.S. Serial No. of 09/425,071, filed on October 21, 1999, including all priority rights ensuing therefrom, and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor, together with the right to apply for such Letters Patent.

And for the above consideration, I agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, divisional, continuation or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of the them described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Paul Hallen, hereunto set my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of <u>February</u>, 1999. 2000 sch.

Paul Hallen

Commonwealth [State] of	<u>CERTIFICATE</u> RYL <i>A</i> ND		
County of <u>HARFORD</u>	\$\$.		
Before me this 7 <sup>TH</sup>	day of FEBRUMEY	2000	_, <b>1999</b> , personally
appeared Paul Hallen, who is t	o me personally known, a	and acknow	wledged the
foregoing instrument of assignr	nent to be his free act and	d deed.	

athlee C Eff

KATHLEEN C. ETZEL Notary Public, State of Maryland My Commission Expires June 1, 2001

**RECORDED: 02/22/2000**